

# Request title:

## Compensation paid to members of the public

---

Date of Response: 9<sup>th</sup> November 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

### Request

Please supply the following information;

- a. The total compensation, in Pounds Sterling, paid out during each of the last 3 financial years (2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15) to **members of the public\*** following compensation claims for any reason whatsoever.
- b. In addition please supply me with the 10 highest amounts paid in each of those financial years.

### **Members of the public\***

By 'members of the public' I mean any person who is not employed by your organisation in any sense.

**To be clear, I do not require any names or details of events which led to the claims, merely the total paid in each financial year.**

### Reply:

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Royal Devon and Exeter

Trust can confirm that it does not pay any amount in compensation as all claims are settled and then paid for by the NHS Litigation Authority. If you would like to contact them by following this link:

<http://www.nhsla.com/OtherServices/Pages/FOI.aspx> I am sure that they will be able to provide you with the information that you require.